## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4005/2023

**CHANDER SHEKHAR CHAURASIA** 

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 4045/2023

Date: 15-02-2024 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pinaki Mishra, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv. Mr. Sharad Chauhan, AOR

Mr. Mayank Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR

Mr. Manish Tiwari , AOR

Mrs. Rachna Gupta, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

No order is required to be passed in respect of early listing of these appeals.

(ANITA MALHOTRA) AR-CUM-PS (AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER